

Samsonite Group S.A.

Date of 2024 Annual Results Announcement

HONG KONG, March 4, 2025 – Samsonite Group S.A. (SEHK stock code: 1910), will announce its 2024 Annual Results on Thursday, March 13, 2025, before market opens in Hong Kong. Management will hold a conference call in the same evening for analysts and investors followed by a Q&A session. Details are as follows:

2024 Annual Results – Conference Call:

Date: Thursday, March 13, 2025

Time: 08:00 New York / 12:00 London / 20:00 Hong Kong

Live Audio Webcast

Webcast Link: https://edge.media-server.com/mmc/p/whrujp9u

Teleconference Dial-in

Registration Link: https://register.vevent.com/register/BIc4173777441541e6bedf7dff2e4becaa

(Dial-in details will be sent to registrants by email after registration)

Audio Webcast Replay

Webcast Link: https://edge.media-server.com/mmc/p/whrujp9u

- End -

About Samsonite Group

With a heritage dating back 115 years, Samsonite Group S.A. (formerly known as Samsonite International S.A.), together with its consolidated subsidiaries (the "Company", "it" or "its"), is the world's best-known and largest travel luggage company and a leader in global lifestyle bags. The Company owns and operates a portfolio of customercentric and iconic brands, led by Samsonite®, TUMI®, and American Tourister®, that empower its customers' journeys with globally trusted, innovative and increasingly sustainable products. The Company is principally engaged in the design, manufacture, sourcing and distribution of luggage, business and computer bags, outdoor and casual bags and travel accessories throughout the world, primarily under the Samsonite®, TUMI®, American Tourister®, Gregory®, High Sierra®, Lipault® and Hartmann® brand names as well as other owned and licensed brand names. The Company's ordinary shares are listed on the Main Board of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited ("SEHK").

For more information, please contact:

United States: Hong Kong:

Samsonite Group S.A. – Hong Kong Branch

Tel: +1 508 851 1586 Tel: +852 2422 2611

Alvin Concepcion William Yue Helena Sau Email: Email: Email:

<u>Alvin.Concepcion@samsonite.com</u> <u>William.Yue@samsonite.com</u> <u>Helena.Sau@samsonite.com</u>